<u>TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE</u> OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN CABINET SECRETARIAT ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION ***

No. 1/15/2024-E-6

Islamabad, the 11th November, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The Prime Minister has been pleased to appoint Mr. Nayab Babar as Project Director / Chief Investment Officer (PPS-12), "Prime Minister's Initiatives-Support for IT Startups, Specialized IT Trainings and Venture Capital", under Ministry of Information Technology and Telecommunication on contract basis for a period of two (02) years with immediate effect and until further orders.

!

(Muhammad Ali Idrees) Section Officer to the Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, KARACHI.

Copy to:

• The Secretary, to the President, President's Secretariat (Public), Islamabad.

• The Secretary, to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Office, Islamabad.

• The Secretary, Cabinet Division.

The Secretary, Establishment Division, Islamabad.

• The Secretary, Ministry of Information Technology and Telecommunication, Islamabad.

• The Principal Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.

• The Director, IT, Establishment Division, Islamabad

(Muhammad Ali Idrees) Section Officer (E-6) Tele# 9103650